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I. CANDIDATE:

II.

STATE/DISTRICT:

PRINCIPAL CAMPAIGN
COMMITTEE:

OTHER AUTHORIZED
COMMITTEES:

III. REGISTRATION:

CANDIDACY:

DATE: October 30,2007

ANALYST: Sally Bacon

Joseph Francis Lavigne
H6LA02108

LA/2nd

Joe Lavigne for Congress
C00421677
William Pitard Wynne, Treasurer
607 St. Charles Avenue, Suite 300
New Orleans, LA 70130

None Registered

March 27,2006

March 27,2006

IV. ELECTION RESULTS:

V. BACKGROUND:

The candidate lost the General Election held on
November 7, 2006 by 16.8%.

The Committee is the Principal Campaign Committee for Joseph Francis Lavigne,
a candidate in the 2006 election for Louisiana's 2nd (second) congressional district. The
candidate lost the November 7, 2006 General Election by 16.8%.

The Committee was sent five (5) Requests for Additional Information (RFAIs) for
reporting errors involving excessive/prohibited contributions, mathematical
discrepancies, and failure to properly itemize contributions and disbursements.
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DATE: October 30, 2007

ANALYST: Sally Bacon

REPORTS ANALYSIS AUDIT REFERRAL
TO

ALTERNATIVE DISPUTE RESOLUTION OFFICE
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I. CANDIDATE:

STATE/DISTRICT:

III. PRINCIPAL CAMPAIGN
COMMITTEE:

OTHER AUTHORIZED
COMMITTEES:

III. REGISTRATION:

CANDIDACY:

IV. ELECTION RESULTS:

IV. SUMMARY OF RFAI
RESPONSES:

Joseph Francis Lavigne
H6LA02108

LA/2nd

Joe Lavigne for Congress
C00421677
William Pitard Wynne, Treasurer
607 St. Charles Avenue, Suite 300
New Orleans, LA 70130

None Registered

March 27, 2006

March 27,2006

The candidate lost the 2006 General
Election by 16.8%.

The Committee did not respond to three (3)
of the five (5) RFAIs sent in the 2005-2006
election cycle.
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STANDARD
DESCRIPTION

Excessive/ Prohibited
Contributions

Excessive/ Prohibited
Contributions

Excessive/ Prohibited
Contributions

Failure to Properly Itemize
Disbursements

REPORT(S)

2006 Q3

2006 12G

2006 30G

2006 Q3

DESCRIPTION OF
VIOLATION

Schedule A of the Committee's
report disclosed the receipt of
primary election contributions after
the primary election totaling
$13,210.00.
Schedule A of the Committee's
report disclosed the receipt of
primary election contributions
after the primary election totaling
$9,600.00.
Schedule A of the Committee's
report disclosed the receipt of
primary election contributions
after the primary election and
general election contributions
after the general election totaling
$18,535.00.
The Committee failed to provide
the purpose, address, date and/or
original vendor for 22 of 66, or
33%, of the disbursements that
require itemization.



FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION
OGC INDEX - (0) (2005-2006)

LAVIGNE, JOSEPH FRANCIS

JOE LAVIGNE FOR CONGRESS
WILLIAM PITARD WYNNE
FILING FREQUENCY: QUARTERLY

607 ST CHARLES AVENUE SUITE 300 NEW ORLEANS
HOUSE

LA 70130

DATE 10/30/2007
PAGE 1

ID #H6LA02108

ID #000421677

FORM TYPE RPT TYPE AI PGI REC DATE PGS BEG IMAGE COVERAGE DATES BEG CASH RECEIPTS DISBURSE END CASH DEBTS BY

3/27/2006 5 26039021589

«H
1*1
O
00
(M
O

•H
00
<N

MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS
MS

RQ

RQ

RQ

RQ

RQ

RQ

3
3
3
3

3
3

3
3

3

3

Q1

Q2

12P

Q3

12G

30G

Q1
Q1
Q1
Q1

Q2
Q2

12P
12P

Q3

12G

4
4
4
4
4
4
4

2

2

7

2

2

2

N
A
A
A

N
A

N
A

N

N

8/01/2006
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10/23/2006
10/31/2006
11/02/2006
11/03/2006
11/04/2006

7/18/2006

8/08/2006

7/31/2006

12/05/2006

12/05/2006

1/18/2007

P 4/15/2006
P 8/16/2006

8/16/2006
9/07/2006

P 7/16/2006
P 9/07/2006

P 7/31/2006
P 9/07/2006

P 10/15/2006

G 10/26/2006
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6
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44
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26950394224
26940512627
26930504297
26950733957
26960660072
26940577873
26960662580

26039134428

26039162958

26039154725

26039282915

26039282920

27039342773

26960061973
26960299384
26039170091
26039180723

26930247396
26930366714

26950393681
26960353310

26960523438

26940554769

1/01/2006

4/01/2006

7/01 /2006

7/23/2006

10/01/2006

10/19/2006

1/01/2006
1/01/2006
1/01/2006
1/01/2006

4/01/2006
4/01/2006

7/01/2006
7/01/2006

7/23/2006

10/01/2006

3/31/2006

6/30/2006

7/22/2006

9/30/2006

10/18/2006

11/27/2006

3/31/2006 0 118575 14283 104291
3/31/2006 0 118705 14244 104460
3/31/2006 . . . .
3/31/2006 . . . .

6/30/2006 118575 116240 34138 200676
6/30/2006 104460 115840 34338 185961

7/22/2006 200676 7850 10063 198462
7/22/2006 185961 7850 10063 183748

9/30/2006 183748 30345 107836 106257

10/18/2006 106257 14950 65366 55840
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FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION
OGC INDEX - (0) (2005-2006)

LAVIGNE, JOSEPH FRANCIS

JOE LAVIGNE FOR CONGRESS
WILLIAM PITARD WYNNE
FILING FREQUENCY: QUARTERLY

607 ST CHARLES AVENUE SUITE 300 NEW ORLEANS
HOUSE

LA 70130

DATE 10/30/2007
PAGE 2

ID #H6LA02108

ID #000421677

FORM TYPE RPT TYPE AI PGI REC DATE PGS BEG IMAGE COVERAGE DATES BEG CASH RECEIPTS DISBURSE END CASH DEBTS BY

3 30G N G 12/07/2006 26 26940818753 10/19/2006 11/27/2006 55840 30060 58380 27520

3 YE N G 1/17/2007 5 27930050664 11/28/2006 12/31/2006 27520 0 902 26617

TOTAL 317750 291129
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