

REPORTS ANALYSIS REFERRAL  
TO  
ALTERNATIVE DISPUTE RESOLUTION OFFICE

DATE: October 30, 2007

ANALYST: Sally Bacon

28190280314

<b>I. CANDIDATE:</b>	Joseph Francis Lavigne H6LA02108
<b>STATE/DISTRICT:</b>	LA/2nd
<b>II. PRINCIPAL CAMPAIGN COMMITTEE:</b>	Joe Lavigne for Congress C00421677 William Pitard Wynne, Treasurer 607 St. Charles Avenue, Suite 300 New Orleans, LA 70130
<b>OTHER AUTHORIZED COMMITTEES:</b>	None Registered
<b>III. REGISTRATION:</b>	March 27, 2006
<b>CANDIDACY:</b>	March 27, 2006
<b>IV. ELECTION RESULTS:</b>	The candidate lost the General Election held on November 7, 2006 by 16.8%.
<b>V. BACKGROUND:</b>	

The Committee is the Principal Campaign Committee for Joseph Francis Lavigne, a candidate in the 2006 election for Louisiana's 2<sup>nd</sup> (second) congressional district. The candidate lost the November 7, 2006 General Election by 16.8%.

The Committee was sent five (5) Requests for Additional Information (RFAs) for reporting errors involving excessive/prohibited contributions, mathematical discrepancies, and failure to properly itemize contributions and disbursements.

DATE: October 30, 2007

ANALYST: Sally Bacon

**REPORTS ANALYSIS AUDIT REFERRAL**  
**TO**  
**ALTERNATIVE DISPUTE RESOLUTION OFFICE**

28190280315

<b>I. CANDIDATE:</b>	Joseph Francis Lavigne H6LA02108
<b>STATE/DISTRICT:</b>	LA/2nd
<b>III. PRINCIPAL CAMPAIGN COMMITTEE:</b>	Joe Lavigne for Congress C00421677 William Pitard Wynne, Treasurer 607 St. Charles Avenue, Suite 300 New Orleans, LA 70130
<b>OTHER AUTHORIZED COMMITTEES:</b>	None Registered
<b>III. REGISTRATION:</b>	March 27, 2006
<b>CANDIDACY:</b>	March 27, 2006
<b>IV. ELECTION RESULTS:</b>	The candidate lost the 2006 General Election by 16.8%.
<b>IV. SUMMARY OF RFAI RESPONSES:</b>	The Committee did not respond to three (3) of the five (5) RFAIs sent in the 2005-2006 election cycle.

**ADR 428 Joe Lavigne for Congress**

<b>STANDARD DESCRIPTION</b>	<b>REPORT(S)</b>	<b>DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION</b>
Excessive/ Prohibited Contributions	2006 Q3	Schedule A of the Committee's report disclosed the receipt of primary election contributions after the primary election totaling \$13,210.00.
Excessive/ Prohibited Contributions	2006 12G	Schedule A of the Committee's report disclosed the receipt of primary election contributions after the primary election totaling \$9,600.00.
Excessive/ Prohibited Contributions	2006 30G	Schedule A of the Committee's report disclosed the receipt of primary election contributions after the primary election and general election contributions after the general election totaling \$18,535.00.
Failure to Properly Itemize Disbursements	2006 Q3	The Committee failed to provide the purpose, address, date and/or original vendor for 22 of 66, or 33%, of the disbursements that require itemization.

ID #H6LA02108

LAVIGNE, JOSEPH FRANCIS

JOE LAVIGNE FOR CONGRESS

WILLIAM PITARD WYNNE

FILING FREQUENCY: QUARTERLY

HOUSE

LA 70130

ID #C00421677

607 ST CHARLES AVENUE SUITE 300 NEW ORLEANS

FORM	TYPE	RPT	TYPE	AI	PGI	REC DATE	PGS	BEG IMAGE	COVERAGE DATES	BEG CASH	RECEIPTS	DISBURSE	END CASH	DEBTS BY
1				N		3/27/2006	5	26039021589						
MS					4	8/01/2006	2	26950394224						
MS					4	10/22/2006	2	26940512627						
MS					4	10/23/2006	2	26930504297						
MS					4	10/31/2006	2	26950733957						
MS					4	11/02/2006	2	26960660072						
MS					4	11/03/2006	2	26940577873						
MS					4	11/04/2006	2	26960662580						
17														
1	RQ	Q1		2		7/18/2006	7	26039134428	1/01/2006 3/31/2006					
5	RQ	Q2		2		8/08/2006	9	26039162958	4/01/2006 6/30/2006					
8	RQ	12P		7		7/31/2006	2	26039154725	7/01/2006 7/22/2006					
9	RQ	Q3		2		12/05/2006	5	26039282915	7/23/2006 9/30/2006					
1	RQ	12G		2		12/05/2006	4	26039282920	10/01/2006 10/18/2006					
8	RQ	30G		2		1/18/2007	5	27039342773	10/19/2006 11/27/2006					
3	Q1	N	P	4/15/2006	50	26960061973	1/01/2006 3/31/2006		0	118575	14283	104291	0	
3	Q1	A	P	8/16/2006	51	26960299384	1/01/2006 3/31/2006		0	118705	14244	104460	0	
3	Q1	A	P	8/16/2006	6	26039170091	1/01/2006 3/31/2006		-	-	-	-	-	
3	Q1	A	P	9/07/2006	19	26039180723	1/01/2006 3/31/2006		-	-	-	-	-	
3	Q2	N	P	7/18/2006	69	26930247398	4/01/2006 6/30/2006		118575	116240	34138	200676	0	
3	Q2	A	P	9/07/2006	72	26930366714	4/01/2006 6/30/2006		104460	115840	34338	185961	0	
3	12P	N	P	7/31/2006	13	26950393681	7/01/2006 7/22/2006		200676	7850	10063	198462	0	
3	12P	A	P	9/07/2006	16	26960353310	7/01/2006 7/22/2006		185961	7850	10063	183748	0	
3	Q3	N	P	10/15/2006	44	26960523438	7/23/2006 9/30/2006		183748	30345	107836	106257	0	
3	12G	N	G	10/26/2006	24	26940554769	10/01/2006 10/18/2006		106257	14950	65366	55840	0	

FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION  
OGC INDEX - (0) (2005-2006)DATE 10/30/2007  
PAGE 2

ID #H6LA02108

LAVIGNE, JOSEPH FRANCIS

JOE LAVIGNE FOR CONGRESS

WILLIAM PITARD WYNNE

FILING FREQUENCY: QUARTERLY

607 ST CHARLES AVENUE SUITE 300  
NEW ORLEANSHOUSE  
LA 70130

ID #C00421677

FORM	TYPE	RPT	TYPE	AI	PGI	REC DATE	PGS	BEG IMAGE	COVERAGE DATES	BEG CASH	RECEIPTS	DISBURSE	END CASH	DEBTS BY
3	30G	N	G	12/07/2006	26	26940818753	10/19/2006	11/27/2006	55840	30060	58380	27520	0	
3	YE	N	G	1/17/2007	5	27930050664	11/28/2006	12/31/2006	27520	0	902	26617	0	
										TOTAL	317750	291129		

28190280318